
Davie County Inspectors 
Mark Bost 
Bost Land Management 
6835 Old US Hwy. 64 
Trinity, NC 27370 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@outlook.com 

Jeremy Brinkley 
Wall and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 497 
Lexington, NC 27293 
336-247-3068 
jeremy@wallandcompanyinc.com 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Evan Gobble 
Weyerhaeuser-Elkin 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
704-787-5414 
evan.gobble@wy.com 

Dakota Paris 
N.C. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 220 
Pinnacle, NC 27043 
336-479-3190 
dakota.paris@ncagr.gov 

Amy Phillips 
Weyerhaeuser 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
336-984-9853 
amy.phillips@weyerhaeuser.com 

Richard Sanders 
Wildwood Consulting, PLLC 
398 Old Haw Creek Road 
Asheville, NC 28805 
828-284-7871 
richard@wildwoodconsultingllc.com 

Joseph Secoges 
Eastern Forestry Consultants 
P.O. Box 1577 
Clemmons, NC 27012 
240-446-1583 
jsecoges.efc@gmail.com 

Luke Tuschak 
Piedmont Forestry Consultants 
2881 Giles Road 
Lexington, NC 27295 
336-312-8697 
luketuschak@yahoo.com 

 


